1	Title	
2		Restoration Fund - Appropriation and Use - For the purpose of
3	reaffirming th	e commitment of the City Council concerning the appropriation and use of
4	_	Watershed Restoration Fund.
5	Body	
6	·	
7		CITY COUNCIL OF THE
8		City of Annapolis
9		
10		Resolution 22-18
11		
12	Introdu	ced by: Alderman Savidge, Mayor Buckley, Alderman Rodriguez,
13		Alderwoman Tierney and Alderman Arnett
14		
15		
16	Referred to	
17	Environmenta	l Matters Committee
18	. =====	
19	A RESOLUT	TION concerning
20		
21	Water	shed Restoration Fund – Appropriation and Use - Reaffirmation
22	EOD 1	
23		rpose of reaffirming the commitment of the City Council concerning the
24	approp	oriation and use of monies in the Watershed Restoration Fund.
25	WHEDEAC	I 10 2002 d- Cit- C 11 -1 10 10 02 1- 1 11 1 1
26	WHEREAS,	on June 10, 2002, the City Council adopted O-10-02, which established a
27		Stormwater Utility Fund whereby monies therein were to be used for
28		"land acquisition (including easements and rights-of-way), and the study,
29		engineering, design, purchase, construction, expansion, repair,
30		maintenance, landscaping and inspection of public stormwater
31 32		management systems;" and
32 33	WHEREAS	on July 31, 2017, the City Council adopted O-33-17 the purpose of
34	WILKEAS,	renaming the Stormwater Utility Fund, which became known thereafter as
35		the Watershed Restoration Fund to more accurately reflect the
36		functionality of the Fund; and
37		initial of the fund, and
38	WHEREAS	Section 17.10.180.A states that the "watershed restoration fund shall be
39	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	established and the monies therein shall be used by the City for land
40		acquisition (including easements and rights-of-way), and the study,
41		engineering, design, purchase, construction, expansion, repair,
42		maintenance, landscaping and inspection of public stormwater
43		management systems."
44		
45	NOW THER	EFORE.

46

1	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL THAT the City	
2	Council reaffirms that monies in the watershed restoration fund shall be used for land	
3	acquisition (including easements and rights-of-way), and the study, engineering, design,	
4	purchase, construction, expansion, repair, maintenance, landscaping and inspection of	
5	public stormwater management systems.	
6		
7	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that	
8	this resolution shall take effect from the date of its passage.	
9		
10		
11	EXPLANATION	
12	<u>Underlining</u> indicates matter added to existing law.	
13	Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law.	